2017 Winter Skin Seminar

Program Overview

This symposium features a comprehensive educational program discussing the most up to
date topics in general and medical dermatology, dermatologic surgery, pediatric
dermatology, cosmetic dermatology, and dermatopathology. Internationally recognized
faculty will provide both scientific and practical sessions in a collegial and casual
atmosphere where questions and interactive discussion are encouraged.

The 2017 Winter Skin Seminar will be held in Park City, Utah at The Canyons.
Participants can choose from room and suite lodging options that offer all the amenities
expected at a premier ski and snowboard destination conveniently located 30 miles from
Salt Lake City International Airport. The Canyons Mountain and Park City Mountain
allow you to use your lift ticket on both peaks, providing the largest ski/snowboard
experience in North America. Park City, UT is just minutes away and the meeting
coincides with the last weekend of the Sundance Film Festival, a world famous event
showcasing the best in new film. Register for the 2017 Winter Skin Seminar by
December 15, 2016 to save $125 off the regular registration fee.

Objectives

® Construct a differential diagnosis for common and uncommon dermatologic
problems affecting children and adults.
® Design a plan for evaluating children and adults with cutaneous disease.

® Manage patients with dermatologic disease utilizing medical, surgical and
procedural methods.

® Recognize and avoid complications from medical and surgical treatments.
® Ascertain new and emerging topics in the dermatologic literature

Selected Specific Learning Objectives:

o PENDING

Outcomes

Provide your patients with an enhanced diagnostic approach.

Familiarize yourself with recommended and new therapeutic protocols.

Gain knowledge in regards to interpreting diagnostic tests for cutaneous diseases.
Compare and contrast your current practices with leading dermatologists in the
field.

Target Audience
Practicing dermatologists, dermatology residents and fellows, primary care physicians
with an interest in dermatology, and other healthcare professionals.



Continuing Medical Education

The University of Louisville School of Medicine Continuing Health Sciences Education
office designates this continuing medical education activity for a maximum of 20.25
AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s) ™. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate
with their participation in the activity

Accreditation

The University Of Louisville School Of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation
Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical
education for physicians.

Special Needs

All individuals are encouraged to participate. If you have any special needs, please
contact the Winter Skin Seminar Administrative Coordinator, Zach Wolfe at (502) 322-
1954,

Seminar Faculty

Winter Skin Seminar Planning Committee:

Soon Bahrami, MD

Assistant Professor of Medicine (Dermatology) and Pathology
Section Chief, Dermatopathology

Division of Dermatology

University of Louisville

Louisville, KY

Jeffrey P. Callen, MD

Professor of Medicine (Dermatology)
Chief, Division of Dermatology
University of Louisville

Louisville, KY

Carol L. Kulp-Shorten, MD

Clinical Professor of Medicine (Dermatology)
Division of Dermatology

University of Louisville

Louisville, KY

Cindy E. Owen, MD

Assistant Professor of Medicine (Dermatology)
Division of Dermatology

University of Louisville

Louisville, KY



Participating Faculty:

Marc D. Brown, MD

Professor

Department of Dermatology

University of Rochester Medical Center
Rochester, NY

James Q. Del Rosso, DO

Adjunct Clinical Professor (Dermatology)
Touro University Nevada

Henderson, Nevada

Douglas Grossman, MD, PhD
Professor

Department of Dermatology
University of Utah School of Medicine
Salt Lake City, UT

Robert Kirsner, MD, PhD

Professor and Chair

Department of Dermatology

University of Miami Miller School of Medicine
Miami, FL

Mark G. Lebwohl, MD

Professor and Chair

Department of Dermatology

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai
New York, NY

Manisha J. Loss, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Dermatology

Johns Hopkins School of Medicine
Baltimore, MD

Amy S. Paller, MD

Professor and Chair

Department of Dermatology

Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine
Chicago, IL



Marta J. Petersen, MD

Professor

Department of Dermatology
University of Utah School of Medicine
Salt Lake City, UT

Douglas L. Powell, MD

Professor

Department of Dermatology
University of Utah School of Medicine
Salt Lake City, UT

Kenneth S. Saag, MD, Msc

Professor

Department of Medicine, Rheumatology

University of Alabama at Birmingham School of Medicine
Birmingham, AL

Erika Summers, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Dermatology
University of Utah School of Medicine
Salt Lake City, UT

Marta J. Van Beek, MD

Associate Professor and Program Director Dermatologic Surgery-Procedural Fellowship
Department of Dermatology

University of lowa Carver College of Medicine

lowa City, IA

John J. Zone, MD
Professor and Chair
Department of Dermatology
University of Utah

Salt Lake City, UT



Seminar Agenda

Friday January 27, 2017

Moderator: Jeffrey P. Callen, MD

4:00

4:30

4:45

5:25

6:05

7:05

7:20

Registration
Refreshments Provided

Welcome and Announcements

What’s New in Transplant Dermatology
Manisha Loss, MD

Osteoporosis Update: Focus on Glucocorticoids
Ken Saag, MD

Great Cases from the University of Louisville
University of Louisville Residents

Qand A

Session Concludes

Saturday January 28, 2017

Moderator: Soon Bahrami, MD

6:30

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

9:15
4:00

Continental Breakfast

Drug Interactions of Interest to Dermatologists
James Del Rosso, DO

Tips for the Dermatology Office
Mark Lebwohl, MD

Dermpath Potpourri
Soon Bahrami, MD

Qand A

Session Concludes
Apr'es Ski

Moderator: Cindy Owen, MD



4:30

5:10

5:50

6:30

7:10

7:30

Surgical Complications: Prevention and Treatment
Marc Brown, MD

Lessons from the Genodermatoses
Amy Paller, MD

Pearls for Perfect Healing
Robert Kirsner, MD

Consultative Dermatology
Cindy Owen, MD

Qand A

Session Concludes

Sunday January 29, 2017

Moderator: Carol Kulp-Shorten, MD

6:30

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

9:15

4:00

Continental Breakfast

Management of Nevi in High-Risk Patients
Douglas Grossman, MD, PhD

Health Care Reform: Enough Already
Marta Van Beek, MD

What’s New in Pediatric Psoriasis?
Amy Paller, MD

Qand A

Session Concludes

Apr'es SKi

Moderator: Jeffrey Callen, MD

4:30

5:10

Pragmatic Clinical Trials
Ken Saag, MD

Update on Pyoderma Gangrenosum



5:50

6:30

7:10

7:30

Marta Petersen, MD

Molecularly Targeted Therapies for Skin Cancer in SOTR

Manisha Loss, MD

Acne Scarring: An Update on Treatment
Erika Summers, MD

Qand A

Session Concludes

Monday January 30, 2017

Moderator: Carol Kulp-Shorten, MD

6:30

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

9:15

4:00

Continental Breakfast

What’s New in Allergic Contact Dermatitis
Doug Powell, MD

Unusual Skin Cancers
Marc Brown, MD

Henoch-Schonlein Purpura in the Adult Population
Marta Petersen, MD

Qand A

Session Concludes

Apr'es SKi

Moderator: Jeffrey Callen, MD

4:30

5:10

5:50

6:30

Answers to Your Questions About Psoriasis Therapies

Mark Lebwohl, MD

Challenges in the Management of Acne/Rosacea
James Del Rosso, DO

Physician Burnout: Why is it Relevant to Dermatology?

Marta Van Beek, MD

What’s New in the Literature?



Jeffrey Callen, MD
7:10 Qand A

7:30 Session Concludes

Tuesday January 31, 2017
Moderator: Jeffrey Callen, MD
6:30 Continental Breakfast

7:00 Healing Chronic Wounds: From the Practical to the Latest Tips
Robert Kirsner, MD

7:40 Treatment of Chronic Urticaria Beyond the Antihistamines
Doug Powell, MD

8:20 Blisters and Cancers
John Zone, MD

9:00 Qand A

9:15 Meeting Concludes

Hotel Reservations

Rooms at The Canyons, Park City, UT are limited, so we suggest that your hotel
reservation is made as early as possible to ensure the special meeting rate. Reservations
should be telephoned directly to the Central Reservations Department at 888-416-6195
and identify your affiliation with Winter Skin Seminar 2017. A block of rooms has been
reserved at the Sundial Lodge at the following rates (12% resort fee tax will be added
and includes various services):

Standard Guestroom (King, Queen, Studio) $339.00
One Bedroom Residence/Suite $438.00

Two Bedroom Residence/Suite $675.00



The meeting will take place in the adjacent Grand Summit with lectures in Kokopelli I11.
Exhibits with breakfast and Apres ski will be located in Kokopelli 1l. Meeting
registration will be in the Ballroom Lobby.

Discounts on lift tickets and equipment rental at the Canyon’s Rental Shop will be
offered to meeting attendees. The Spa at the Grand Summitt will offer a 15% discount on
services to Winter Skin Seminar registrants.

Please refer to www.parkcitymountain.com for additional information.

Guest Registration

Guest registration is available and provides your guest(s) with access to the meeting areas
and all meals offered during the course of the seminar. It is not required for the lift ticket
or equipment rental discount.

Transportation

The Canyons is easy to get to and just 35 minutes from Salt Lake City International
Airport. A number of shuttle and bus services are available for easy transport between
the airport and Park City, UT. All Resort Express/Lewis Stages is one company offering
transportation, and more information is on their website: www.allresort.com. A variety
of rental car companies are also available.

Driving Directions:

e From the airport take 1-80 East through Salt Lake City. ( 1-80 merges with 1-15)

e You will now follow 1-80 East for about 15 — 20 minutes and take Exit #145
Kimball Junction / Park City.

e This exit is the main road that enters Park City and The Canyons. You will be on
SR-224.

e Follow 224 for two miles from the exit and take a right at the stop light on to The
Canyons Resort Drive.

e Continue a short distance up to The Canyons.

e Lodging guests: Follow The Canyons Resort Drive to your destination.

We thank the participating companies for their support of the 2017 Winter Skin Seminar
and a final listing of supporters and exhibitors will be available at the meeting.



