2017 Winter Skin Seminar

Program Overview

This symposium features a comprehensive educational program discussing the most up to date topics in general and medical dermatology, dermatologic surgery, pediatric dermatology, cosmetic dermatology, and dermatopathology. Internationally recognized faculty will provide both scientific and practical sessions in a collegial and casual atmosphere where questions and interactive discussion are encouraged.

The 2017 Winter Skin Seminar will be held in Park City, Utah at The Canyons. Participants can choose from room and suite lodging options that offer all the amenities expected at a premier ski and snowboard destination conveniently located 30 miles from Salt Lake City International Airport. The Canyons Mountain and Park City Mountain allow you to use your lift ticket on both peaks, providing the largest ski/snowboard experience in North America. Park City, UT is just minutes away and the meeting coincides with the last weekend of the Sundance Film Festival, a world famous event showcasing the best in new film. *Register for the 2017 Winter Skin Seminar by December 15, 2016 to save \$125 off the regular registration fee.*

Objectives

- Construct a differential diagnosis for common and uncommon dermatologic problems affecting children and adults.
- Design a plan for evaluating children and adults with cutaneous disease.
- Manage patients with dermatologic disease utilizing medical, surgical and procedural methods.
- Recognize and avoid complications from medical and surgical treatments.
- Ascertain new and emerging topics in the dermatologic literature

Selected Specific Learning Objectives:

o **PENDING**

Outcomes

- Provide your patients with an enhanced diagnostic approach.
- Familiarize yourself with recommended and new therapeutic protocols.
- Gain knowledge in regards to interpreting diagnostic tests for cutaneous diseases.
- Compare and contrast your current practices with leading dermatologists in the field.

Target Audience

Practicing dermatologists, dermatology residents and fellows, primary care physicians with an interest in dermatology, and other healthcare professionals.

Continuing Medical Education

The University of Louisville School of Medicine Continuing Health Sciences Education office designates this continuing medical education activity for a maximum of 20.25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s) TM. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with their participation in the activity

Accreditation

The University Of Louisville School Of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Special Needs

All individuals are encouraged to participate. If you have any special needs, please contact the Winter Skin Seminar Administrative Coordinator, Zach Wolfe at (502) 322-1954.

Seminar Faculty

Winter Skin Seminar Planning Committee:

Soon Bahrami, MD

Assistant Professor of Medicine (Dermatology) and Pathology Section Chief, Dermatopathology Division of Dermatology University of Louisville Louisville, KY

Jeffrey P. Callen, MD

Professor of Medicine (Dermatology) Chief, Division of Dermatology University of Louisville Louisville, KY

Carol L. Kulp-Shorten, MD

Clinical Professor of Medicine (Dermatology) Division of Dermatology University of Louisville Louisville, KY

Cindy E. Owen, MD

Assistant Professor of Medicine (Dermatology) Division of Dermatology University of Louisville Louisville, KY

Participating Faculty:

Marc D. Brown, MD

Professor Department of Dermatology University of Rochester Medical Center Rochester, NY

James Q. Del Rosso, DO

Adjunct Clinical Professor (Dermatology) Touro University Nevada Henderson, Nevada

Douglas Grossman, MD, PhD

Professor Department of Dermatology University of Utah School of Medicine Salt Lake City, UT

Robert Kirsner, MD, PhD

Professor and Chair Department of Dermatology University of Miami Miller School of Medicine Miami, FL

Mark G. Lebwohl, MD

Professor and Chair Department of Dermatology Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai New York, NY

Manisha J. Loss, MD

Assistant Professor Department of Dermatology Johns Hopkins School of Medicine Baltimore, MD

Amy S. Paller, MD

Professor and Chair Department of Dermatology Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine Chicago, IL

Marta J. Petersen, MD

Professor Department of Dermatology University of Utah School of Medicine Salt Lake City, UT

Douglas L. Powell, MD

Professor Department of Dermatology University of Utah School of Medicine Salt Lake City, UT

Kenneth S. Saag, MD, Msc

Professor

Department of Medicine, Rheumatology University of Alabama at Birmingham School of Medicine Birmingham, AL

Erika Summers, MD

Assistant Professor Department of Dermatology University of Utah School of Medicine Salt Lake City, UT

Marta J. Van Beek, MD

Associate Professor and Program Director Dermatologic Surgery-Procedural Fellowship Department of Dermatology University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine Iowa City, IA

John J. Zone, MD

Professor and Chair Department of Dermatology University of Utah Salt Lake City, UT

Seminar Agenda

Friday January 27, 2017

Moderator: Cindy Owen, MD

Moderator: Jeffrey P. Callen, MD			
4:00	Registration Refreshments Provided		
4:30	Welcome and Announcements		
4:45	What's New in Transplant Dermatology Manisha Loss, MD		
5:25	Osteoporosis Update: Focus on Glucocorticoids Ken Saag, MD		
	Great Cases from the University of Louisville University of Louisville Residents		
7:05	Q and A		
7:20	Session Concludes		
Saturday January 28, 2017			
Moderator: Soon Bahrami, MD			
6:30	Continental Breakfast		
7:00	Drug Interactions of Interest to Dermatologists James Del Rosso, DO		
7:40	Tips for the Dermatology Office Mark Lebwohl, MD		
8:20	Dermpath Potpourri Soon Bahrami, MD		
9:00	Q and A		
9:15 4:00	Session Concludes Apr'es Ski		

4:30	Surgical Complications: Prevention and Treatment Marc Brown, MD			
5:10	Lessons from the Genodermatoses Amy Paller, MD			
5:50	Pearls for Perfect Healing Robert Kirsner, MD			
6:30	Consultative Dermatology Cindy Owen, MD			
7:10	Q and A			
7:30	Session Concludes			
Sunday January 29, 2017				
Moderator: (Carol Kulp-Shorten, MD			
6:30	Continental Breakfast			
7:00	Management of Nevi in High-Risk Patients Douglas Grossman, MD, PhD			
7:40	Health Care Reform: Enough Already Marta Van Beek, MD			
8:20	What's New in Pediatric Psoriasis? Amy Paller, MD			
9:00	Q and A			
9:15	Session Concludes			
4:00	Apr'es Ski			
Moderator: Jeffrey Callen, MD				
4:30	Pragmatic Clinical Trials Ken Saag, MD			
5:10	Update on Pyoderma Gangrenosum			

Marta Petersen, MD

	,			
5:50	Molecularly Targeted Therapies for Skin Cancer in SOTR Manisha Loss, MD			
6:30	Acne Scarring: An Update on Treatment Erika Summers, MD			
7:10	Q and A			
7:30	Session Concludes			
Monday Jani	uary 30, 2017			
Moderator: Carol Kulp-Shorten, MD				
6:30	Continental Breakfast			
7:00	What's New in Allergic Contact Dermatitis Doug Powell, MD			
7:40	Unusual Skin Cancers Marc Brown, MD			
8:20	Henoch-Schonlein Purpura in the Adult Population Marta Petersen, MD			
9:00	Q and A			
9:15	Session Concludes			
4:00	Apr'es Ski			
Moderator: Jeffrey Callen, MD				
4:30	Answers to Your Questions About Psoriasis Therapies Mark Lebwohl, MD			
5:10	Challenges in the Management of Acne/Rosacea James Del Rosso, DO			
5:50	Physician Burnout: Why is it Relevant to Dermatology? Marta Van Beek, MD			
6:30	What's New in the Literature?			

Jeffrey Callen, MD

7:10 Q and A

7:30 Session Concludes

Tuesday January 31, 2017

Moderator: Jeffrey Callen, MD

6:30	Continental Breakfast
7:00	Healing Chronic Wounds: From the Practical to the Latest Tips Robert Kirsner, MD
7:40	Treatment of Chronic Urticaria Beyond the Antihistamines Doug Powell, MD
8:20	Blisters and Cancers John Zone, MD
9:00	Q and A
9:15	Meeting Concludes

Hotel Reservations

Rooms at The Canyons, Park City, UT are limited, so we suggest that your hotel reservation is made as early as possible to ensure the special meeting rate. Reservations should be telephoned directly to the **Central Reservations Department at 888-416-6195** and identify your affiliation with Winter Skin Seminar 2017. A block of rooms has been reserved at the **Sundial Lodge** at the following rates (12% resort fee tax will be added and includes various services):

Standard Guestroom (King, Queen, Studio)	\$339.00
One Bedroom Residence/Suite	\$438.00
Two Bedroom Residence/Suite	\$675.00

The meeting will take place in the adjacent Grand Summit with lectures in Kokopelli III. Exhibits with breakfast and Après ski will be located in Kokopelli II. Meeting registration will be in the Ballroom Lobby.

Discounts on lift tickets and equipment rental at the Canyon's Rental Shop will be offered to meeting attendees. The Spa at the Grand Summitt will offer a 15% discount on services to Winter Skin Seminar registrants.

Please refer to **www.parkcitymountain.com** for additional information.

Guest Registration

Guest registration is available and provides your guest(s) with access to the meeting areas and all meals offered during the course of the seminar. It is not required for the lift ticket or equipment rental discount.

Transportation

The Canyons is easy to get to and just 35 minutes from Salt Lake City International Airport. A number of shuttle and bus services are available for easy transport between the airport and Park City, UT. All Resort Express/Lewis Stages is one company offering transportation, and more information is on their website: www.allresort.com. A variety of rental car companies are also available.

Driving Directions:

- From the airport take I-80 East through Salt Lake City. (I-80 merges with I-15)
- You will now follow I-80 East for about 15 20 minutes and take Exit #145 Kimball Junction / Park City.
- This exit is the main road that enters Park City and The Canyons. You will be on SR-224.
- Follow 224 for two miles from the exit and take a right at the stop light on to The Canyons Resort Drive.
- Continue a short distance up to The Canyons.
- Lodging guests: Follow The Canyons Resort Drive to your destination.

We thank the participating companies for their support of the 2017 Winter Skin Seminar and a final listing of supporters and exhibitors will be available at the meeting.